

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 6384-6385

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in CMC No. 10349/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

REETA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 22/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T.H. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Bijan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is allowed to file further affidavit and to place particulars on record.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master