

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 6384-6385

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in CMC No. 10349/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

REETA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.6384-6385/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master