

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1648-1649/2009

REETA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 16/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 has appeared but no counter affidavit
is filed despite being granted sufficient extensions.
Respondent No.2 to 5 have appeared and filed Vakalatnama.
They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 19.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar